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o AV?
~ Environmental Protection

‘-
FLOR
Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 23, 1996

Mr. Clifton C. Kim

President

Fabricare Cleaners and Laundry, Inc.
13541 North Florida Avenue

Tampa, Florida 33613

Dear Mr. Kim:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 28, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit. .

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerelz,

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
Fatr) ra. Clecyer s 4 2&»:/1/,7 Zap <,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Fobrycave CLE#VIRS + @xmw Zozc,

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 061437396

4. Facility Location: . '
Street Address: / 3\]"%/ N, FLOR den AU

City: “‘)Coun't'y:/ lséﬂ/bﬂ% w Zip COdf:M 33273

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Clifrons ¢ Kt — pres:obnd”
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Zlor? ‘@A Ave
/35y Ve :

Street Address:

City: ﬁ)“/l)é{,; (/:‘;}l?t/y/{[g/ld f Zip Code: 336/3

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (f/,:')) ?é/ 5)/),j Fax: (f/%)C}g}- 6%23

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVE]
AUG 28 W96

gureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 e o sources
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicéte the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control! Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 (08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser [ |>1-0<f-59

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | & i

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ / /O ] gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: ] Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source L& New small area source |
Existing large area source New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing Jarge area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ & |
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases |
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SIS

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



an

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ \Z S | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Qég’)@ CagIn 2/7/>3/ S~

Signature’ Date

—

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




. \N ko BEST AVAILABLE COPY : 0309438

%\if RS w L
& }V \ Department of
£ FLORMA - |~ Envi ' :
! nvironmental Protection
Twin Towers Office Building N .
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B, Weihé'réii
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary .
TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit ' ;r?
T i

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed ent\‘i%en@:lg
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-2 13.300(3)(b),

F.A.C. states "...the owner or onerator of the facilitv mnct, nnam srdétam o asto o fo b B bma iy = o
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable _

between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule. '

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

#  (cut here) _
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

()3
A &
)
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 @\Z& A S
N N
& S P >
£ & D
Do NOT Remove Label T \‘v N
' & & N
AIRS ID#0571056 ' A%
FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC FOR GOVERNMENT I)% LY
CLIFTON M KIM Org.: 37550101000 '6
13541 N FLORIDA AVE Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

TAMPA FL 33613




- TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT | \/ |
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

- TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL B COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: ize TIME QUT: A Syl AIRSID#:. S 7 /007
TYPE OF FACILITY: __ >fabr/cave.  Clovpers £ Lovally Zne. |
FACILITY NAME: -(’ Perc Dy Cleca e~ DATE:__ $/20/97
FACILITY LOCATION: [25%/ A Flort'le Awe
. Tasrs, /71 276/2
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ C/iffon i<t PHONE NUMBER:_(9/2) 9¢/- 6423

IZI/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: =,/ f s exceedls, S .v-w:»@ s of  fled
closr e atror. G Femporctus massoremeds Gn el
ceekl / £ /e ke 4 éuéf e /er-[o.,—m a/ uee(é// wr b cree A},

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ~ /e
< (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: _ Tenor © flolfoy
(Please Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /&a., O Yl \ PHONE NUMBER:_(€77)272- S5 70

Page /s of / . Revised 10/96



+ .
JUN-82-97 MON 685:18 AM FABRICARE INC. 813 981 6423 ‘P.@1

ARs#: D/ (c5 6 Revisad 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME; ?ﬂ'&) Vrteme Closmns & @W‘{ vt q D pare: Y/ 3 /9
sacirry Lacamon: {2 § ¥ | /(/M‘Z(f/ H/Ol?/uﬁ(@" /}U‘Z’“
Teving., H.  Bveh

Anmual Reporting Period: 1/ W% 10 P v/ 1994

Based on each terto or condition of the Title V general air permit, oy facllity has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LI YES Cno

I NQ, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the gencral permit that has not been in continuous eompliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact peried of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continyous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Dxact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Method used to demanstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorvethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase recelpts, does not exceed 3,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gailons per
year for transfer or combinatton factlities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICTAL: __ G C 1 - Fon/ €. /0 y G e CLopa. Jﬁ / /
Name (Please Print) (. JSignature Date

RECEIVED

“This form ig made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is af the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. "JUN 1 9 1997

Pag‘—l——— M_L. Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL &~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION ]
AIRS ID#: _pS$7/0 St DATE: _%/20/%7 TIME IN: __/7/5" TIME OUT: _y 4
FACILITY NAME: Febriogre Clecpex & (w,,.f;, Lae
FACILITY LOCATION: 1385/ Al or e Ave
757,:5 £y 236/7

|PART X: NOTIFICATION H
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 - o
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q-
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : ' a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small arca source . D/ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr : transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 galfyr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source 0O 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) -

This is a correct facility classification B( aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility wasa- /232 gallons.

-

/
e

1of4 : . Revised 10/28/96



| PART 1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs) .

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tfghl]y scaled and impervious containers? ay Db@
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay D@ﬂ
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? a¢ aN

4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay QN

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy QN @A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS l
In Part ITI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(cqmplete A below).

A. Has the responsible offici
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropgi ) ? ay anN
2. Equipped dry-td-dry machines with a efosetikloop vapor venting system? dy ON ON/A
3.
ay aN Owa
4,
ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust Y¢mperature of the
co/n,d{nser exceeded 45°F? ay ON
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? . aQy ON

20f4 Revised 10/28/96




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

2. Measured and recorded tit
inlet and outlet weekly?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the mac
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less tha

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and QanEiream from no other inlet?
e
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensér coils? '

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - Gy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: WO LEAWS RE@U.Kivg-
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; REpNA gy aNn A%
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days |
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : ay On A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only) ‘ ay ON B’ﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? | ay aN @
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : &Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? wﬁﬂag ay D@
Problem corrected? ay OaN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ Qy ON @A
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? gy ON

3of4 - Revised 10/28/96




2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

DEKDE\

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y 0N

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ Oy anN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ady 4aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy anN
e. Verilied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN
3. Has the facility inaintained a leak log? B’{ aN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves )% ON Muck cookers @ ay aN
Door gaskets and seating c:)' ON Stills g - ON
Filter gaskets and seating oY ON Exhaust dampers (~.4) QY  ON
Pumps @y - ON 4 Diverter valves @y aN
Solvent tanks and containers i ' aN Cartridge filter housings a7 aN
Water separators Eﬁ( aN

Clifdon K5

Name of Responsible Official

Tiner O Hottoy Sl0/57
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
(e 2 Huth- [ g
7~ Inspector’s Signature \ Approximfte Date of Next Inspection

. 40of4 Revised 10/28/96




ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: Fabricare Cleaners

o Spoke with Tito Gomez to obtain bulk of information. A

e This facility has a perc dry-to-dry machine, and a petroleum washer. with a separate
reclaimer for the petroleum cleaned clothing. The information on the perc machine
is as follows: Jensen Jenklean 453, S/N 04-19-060. Capacity is 45#, and unit
construction date was 1989. The information on the petroleum washer is as
follows: Marvel EP-45, S/N 1285. Capacity is 45#. The information on the
Dryer/reclaimer is as follows: Petro-Miser PST-105, S/N 105.162.GE.

o This facility is registered with the FDEP as a “Existing Small Area Source”. Based
on their classification, they are not required to keep temperature logs weekly, and
are only required to keep leak inspection logs bi-weekly. This facility is keeping
records of R. C. exhaust temperature and leak inspections weekly .-

e Facility keeps good records, and the facility is kept clean.

e R. O. (Clifton Kim) was on vacation during initial portion of inspection, and was
given.a message to contact inspector next week. Perc consumption logs were
locked up in Mr. Kim’s office and were not available.

Mr. Kim contacted me on 5/24/97, and faxed me a copy of the perc logs.

'F‘{ ~ rece e -’1’/ e 6 /1' /9 7




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

ANNUAL (K] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [_|

Perc DRY CLEGAVER _

TYPE OF FACILITY:
FACILITY NAME: FABRICAEE CLEANERS & (AUNORY .o 3/24/98
FACILITYLOCATION: [354| N. FHO DA LVE '

TAMPA | FL 33613
RESPONSIBLE OFFICLAL._ CH/FTON KM

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

PHONE NUMBER: ( 8§/ 3) 76/ -6423

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cods (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaiuared during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: .
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
.
2 ™
w"s‘:’é 7z O '
e meE T L
%O; - =
Y, 4
¢z |
u& OE- A rﬂ
! v
&
COMMENTS:

 The Annual Compliance Certificarion form has besn propezly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YEAR
(Appmmam)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: CoczR zZH-/

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: @V:Z“\"/ﬂvv\_, e —— L 2272 - 55 30

Pag:]_of __,_ . Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

atl’

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

,/_ AIRS ID#0571056 !
\FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC !
iCLIFTON M KIM

{13541 N FLORIDA AVE
'TAMPA FL 33613

Q !
Q& &r& P — -/
N O
Do NOT Remove Label
\Qo%@ D B —
Annual Report{@Pean‘ N7 19971 10 f/ %! 19471

NG

Based on each term or ¢ ﬁ of the Title V general air perxmt my facility has remained in compligpce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida A trative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.  JAYES INO

If NO, complete the following: ,
I

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from &
) 'b;
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’ : Qoié & .
| Y & O
Method used to demonstrate compliance: 905’%‘7' h) _’_’s_
600 .\\?0 cv r)

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contya?lous csiﬁphance\k}nng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Cl/ fro/l/ C gepr (/ éf/ e )r— 3/ 2457

Name (Please Print) & ignature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




/e
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEQNERS
rd

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT »@
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIS¥ % 40 7

. %, v, %
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL £ COMPLANTBILPVERD O
(¢)
RE-INSPECTION a %, %,
' %
o

AIRS ID#: 57/05G  pars. Y ?4/78 mmmv 19736 1mmour 1S
[ABRICALE CLEAVELS L wupfy [
i354( M. FoekipA AVE

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

TAMPA | L 35¢13

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : CHF7os)  KIM  puong: (813) 761 - 6423

SAME  mong. | SAME

CONTACT NAME:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

-

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility nodfied DARM 30 days prior to startup , a
2. Facility failed to nodfy DARM to use general permit /\) /N -

|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION

e

Facility indicared on notification form that it is: Q No noufication form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
L. Exsting small area source % _ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gai/yr dry-to-dry oniy, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transter only, x < 200 gai/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galfyt
(construcred before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or atter 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a - 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr bath types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or arter 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct faciliry classification ﬁ‘{ ON  QCan not determize

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q faciliry exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ’37 / gallons.

Lof 3 : Revised 8/11/97




|PART II: GENER4L CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | !

Is the responsibice officiai of the dry cieaning facility: ;
(check appropriate boxes) |
1. Storing perchloroethyiene in tighty seaied and impervious comtainers? Qy CN pN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Qy ON QN/,\
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? ?ﬁY QN
4. Draining cartridge diters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior w0 disposal? )éY aN ONva
5. Mainuining solveat-io-carbon rauos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber )
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy aN /'QN/.A.
———

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

/ If classification 1 has been checked, no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with 2 refrigerared condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with cither 2 refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been

installed prior to Septemoer 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be eguipped with a refni
(complete A and B below). :

ited condeaseyr

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped ail machines with the appropriate vent con dy ON
2 op vapor veatng system? Qy OGN OnNa
3. r valve so airflow will be directed away from the
Qy ON On/a
4 e temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
Qy QN
3.
condenset exceeded 45°F7 Oy ON ON/a
6. onducted all tempersture monitoring after an approprate cooldown period and after
Qy ON

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

S

S ——————————————
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhausi ic:nperature on the cudet side of the condenser located
on dry-1o-dry. reclaimer, and dryvcr machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recerded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weskly?

[Ye)

ay anN awa

Is the temperature differcatial 2gual to or greater than 20° F7 ady ON an/a
3. Measured and recorded the perc concanuration in the exhause$tream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle wiile the machine igwénting 10 the adsorber, H
if machines are squipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy AN awNva
Is the perc concentrarion cqual 0 or lgesthan 100 ppm? , ay ON an/a F
4. Assured that the sampling port on € carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concenmauons is at least ¥duc: diamerers downsiream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least J.dct diamezers upstream from any bend, conuraction,
or expansion; and dgwfistream from no other inlet? _ Qy QN ON/A
5. Equipped er machines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condensertoils? ay QN aQwva
6. Routed airflow 10 the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON QA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible officiai: : I
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained recsipts for perc purchased? dv oN
2. Mainrained rolling monthiy averages of perc consumption? ' &Y aN
3. Mainrained leak derection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ Qy 4N @N/A
b. documenuauon of parts ordered to repair leak ahd leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed wiin 5 days of reczipt? ' gy oN Ewva
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicadie direct reading instruments) oy aN &wva
5. Mainrained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? - Qy aN Kwa
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay aN
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

3. Mainuained com’pli:mce plan. if applicable?
e T ———
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspecuon?
Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsibie afficial-check the foilowing areas for leaks?

[ 8]

LY
.

Hose connections, firtings,

coupiings. and vaives 'T‘QY aN ON/A
Door gaske§ and seating gy aN an/a
Filter gaskers aﬁd seating @Y lGN aN/A
Pumps QY GON ON/a
Solvent tanks and containers gy aN an/a
Water separators &I,Y ON QN/A

4. Which method of de:eczioﬁ is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed soiveat on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector |

(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

roeeil zZud

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

SIS/ |

Inspector’s Signarulre

i. Does the responsioic orficial conduct a wesidy (for smail sources. bi-wezkly) leak de

Muck cookers

Stills

Exhaust dampers

Diverter valves

Carwridge fiiter housings

Use of direct-reading instrumentadion (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

(Yol
Atwt.

1on and repair

By 2N
gy o~
Ay ON ana

LY ON ON/a
By oy ava
¥y Oy ona

dy av ana

PO O BB e

/A
Qy anN

Oy ON
Qy aN
QY ON
Qy ON

22478

Date of Inspecton

[ vesRr

Approximate Darte of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Fabricare Cleaners & Laundry, Inc. PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 13541 N. Florida Ave. CITY: Tampa
. PHONE: (813)961-6423
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 24, 1998 10:30 11:15 _ non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER:" 571056

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Clifton Kim

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

This facility has a perc dry-to-dry machine and a petroleum machine as noted in the last
inspection.

The perc dry-to-dry machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

This facility’s classification is a “Existing small area source”. However, Mr. Kim has recorded
the temperature and the leak inspection on a weekly basis. His purchase receipts and the monthly
rolling total indicated that he purchased 137.1 gallons of perc over the last 12 months.

Mr. Kim did not have an owners manual kept on site. I’'m going to mail a generic owners manual

to him tomorrow.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Mar 24, 1998




v
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [_|

TMEIN___[5>¢7 TMEOUT, (4245 ARSID¥:__ 2 //° 56

TYPE OF FACILITY; [ E#< DRY CLEAMET |

FACILITY NAME:  FABEICARE ClEANELS & (AVNORY  pame 5/185/9F

FACILITY LOCATION: /2541 N. Flerl A AVE 7
ThAmps , FL 33613

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CC(FToN  KIm PHONE NUMBER: (§/3)076/-44 23

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comphance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

&
2
s 7, &
Ox &
Oé// 4//; {?80 Q
%
%, %,
@\S‘ %>

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESE NOD

! i submit

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yene
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Loezn. ZH-J
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: jZ/O/L,/w /%I~  pHONENUMBER: (1% 272-5532

Page _\ « [ of ( Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: » _ ' . Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:  FABRICARE CLEAVEN S § LAvwph) oo C{I ¢ /99
FACILITY LOCATION: (254 | V. FlLer|pA AveE
TAwm F/—\ , FL- 3B6173

Annual Reporting Period: Mt 2o 19 78 TO M "j’ /? 19 Ci?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com&iyéith DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. W YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: c .‘\% =/ O I Qé‘ﬂgv&‘b» I7/2 3P
Name (Please Print) // Sighature " Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagt:__j____cmf1




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE .V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL té COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

arso#: $ 71056 DATE:g/'X/fcf TMEIN: _127°P  tmMEour: 4345
FACILITY NAME: FABEI 474-,&5 cLepvElsS § LAVAV DPRY
13641 N. FLoR)DA AVE

TAmpa , FL- 336/3

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CL/F TN  Kim  puong: (813) 761-6423

FACILITY LOCATION:

. A =
CONTACT NAME: S4 PHONE: SAmE
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup N / A w]
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
|PART I: CLASSIFICATION | |]
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source '}i 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification w ON QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanmy of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was [ gallons

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS : |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON }ﬂ'N/A
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage? S ay OaN ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @Y anN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at .

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : §]Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON jﬁN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A: '

/If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON OnN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dj
condenser upon opening the door?

ed away from the
ay aGN anNa

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of th
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

tlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
Oy ON

Oy ON ON/A

ay ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhau

. Assured that the sampling port ¢

. Equipped

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine j
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

enting to the adsorber,

Is the perc concentration cqual to or

\c carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

uct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, s

stream from no other inlet? ay ON ONA

perc concentrations is at lea
or expansion,; 1s at least
or expansion; and

fer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condengset coils?

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS _ j

)
“

~
J.

NV

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? MY ON

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? &Y N

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair rcports for the following:.

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay DN MN/A
b. docﬁmentau'on of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days )
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aQy ON ®N/A
Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading insiruments) Oy ON @Eva
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ¥N/A
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? }ilY aN
Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON JNA
Problem corrected? ‘ Qy ON @N/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON ﬁN/A

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Water separators @y ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (éondensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

LoceR- ZH

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetﬁc tubes)

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? Hy ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @'Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves ;gIY UN ON/A Muck cookers QY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating WYy ON ON/A Stills Ky ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating ¥y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers WY ON ON/A
Pumps @y ON ON/A Diverter valves My ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¢Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬂY ON ON/A

\

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay awN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuﬁe?' ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

s/18/79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

| Yezrge._

Inspector’s Signature

40of5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Fabricare Cleaners & Laundry, Inc. PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 13541 N. Florida Ave. CITY: Tampa .
PHONE: (813)961-6423
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33613
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 18, 1999 13:00 14:45 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571056

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): __ Clifton Kim

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

There is no temperature log requirement for this machine classified as an “existing small unit”.
However, Mr. Kim has recorded the temperature and the leak inspection on a weekly basis. The
perc usage over the past 12 months was 105 gallons as shown by the purchase receipts.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 18, 1999




AIRS ID#: 05 J/05 € _ : wl W\(L) Revised 10/10/96

" DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Y oheicare Cleaer | . DATE: 5 /306/0D
FACILITY LOCATION: /35¢/ 1/ . Flwo.cle Al :
TP s L 330613

Annual Reporting Period: Mo ' 1964 TO W 350 20 00
Based on each term or condition of the Iiﬂe V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange'with DEP Rule -
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. Ms o
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous cqmplianee during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from , to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ (. Zf%ﬁ/\/ C U ﬁ é)/’;a\lfv \.(73 3/ 4V
Algnature / Date

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comphancc certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pazc_l__of\_
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annvaL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION | |

TIMEIN:__ 7’30 A7 TIME OUT:___ /0. 477 AIRSID¥._0 57| 656

TYPE OF FACILITY: Perd Dr+ leqaier!

FACILITY NAME:_ Nl (Care CleansersS & lew M/c,/\/ DATE: 5 )7 ~00
FACILITY LOCATION:_[ 25U} }. ¥loey do 4w

TomPa , Fl 33613

RESPONSIELE OFFICIAL:_C{ fdon) K im PHONE NUMBER: (£13) 96/ - £/ 23
Izl Based on the results of the corhpliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)
|—_—| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance
dlscrepanmes were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQU]REM:ENT/PROBIEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

e

The Gwoer wes No T

Cyeilable o <hew p7€ %/(/

Pecond. |

@ ™
3 = O
O = -
g 5 n -
o = ¢
Lz <
G
oo
®
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form bas been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_|  No[_|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: S -6 — 63
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: WA oham MCLJ Noza.-~,
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M AJO R on

PHONE NumBER: [ £13)272-55 30




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY aQ |

RE-INSPECTION O

AIRSID#: p57/05 %6 DATE: S/!7 /60 TIMEIN: 4.{ 0  TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: Yebri(ore &éa,\/a/“ f LMO{’\-P

FACILITY LOCATION: 1354 | n. Flomide gul

4

TM-M?"‘ ,

3%36/5%

PHONE: ($13) 961~ 423

CONTACT NAME:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : - CLi Froao A1 mn

PHONE:

_ |PARTI: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit e - a

w4 o

|PART O: CLASSIFICATION

|

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al .
1. Existing small area source prii
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. ...
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) /
- 5. This is a correct facility clas§ification

If no, please ¢

B. The
facility was gallons.

O No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petreieum

2. New small area source: a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr_ -

both types, x < 140 galfyr”~

(constmct:yaﬁe/r 12/9/91)

4, Nc}l rge area source a r
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay

aN QOCan not determine

the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

tal quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof5 Revised 8/11/97
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|PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: /

(check appropriate boxes) .

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay DN/ OnN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? aN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON anN/a

HPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / H

In Part I1-A:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shol d be eqmpped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the m.a;?ée should be Aequipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A’ and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 ‘ ' ' '

/

If classification 4 has been checked, th/c machine should be equlpped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A and B below) A

A. Has the responsible official of all Kew sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with th; appropriate vent controis?- : P QY aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machjries with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon op Oy ON aN/A

4. Measured and. corded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated :
condenser on/a weekly/bi-weekly basis? , . o ay ON

5. Repaired/or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condepser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ON/A

6. Cofducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
erifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy anN '

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
- inlet and outlet weekly?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washe
condenser coils? . '

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for m
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any be

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

with individual

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQﬁIREM)*fNTS B , U

2
e

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) -

1.

3.

IR e

Maintained receipts for pefc pwrc Oy anN
. Maintained rolling monthly averdges of perc consumption? : .ay awN
. Maintained leak detection ingpection andrepair reposts.for.the following:. -
a. documentation offeaks repaired w/in 24 hus? or, . Qy aN ana
b. documentationof parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ' Qy ON ONA
Maintained calibgAtion data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ' ay aN ON/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay aN ON/A
Maintain : startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : ' ay OaN
Maintained deviation reports? ’ Ay anN ONA
Problem corrected? | Qy ON ONA
intained compliance plan, if applicable? Ay ON ON/A

Jof5 Revised 8/11/97



“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

/
gy, ON
gy ON

ay aN ONna
ay aN ONa
Qy ON ON/A

Oy AN ONA

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? /
Hose connections, fittings, ' _ e
' couplings, and valves ay ON ON/A Muck cookcx;/

, P

Door gaskets and seating ay anN awNva Stills
Filter gaskets and seating 4y ON aNva Exhaust dampers
Pumps Ay ON aN/a Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A

Cartridge £lter housings OY ON ON/A

Water separators ' ay DN?N/A
4. Which method of detecuon is used by the responsible official?
* Visual examination (condensed solvent oft exterior surfaces) a
Physical detecuon (airflow felt thropgh gaskers) 0 .
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _ a
Use of direct-reading i entation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector . a
X using direct-feading instrumentation, is the eqﬁipmentz : CIN/A :
a. Capdble of detectmg perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY DN
b. ahbrated agamst a standard gas prior to and after each use. :
(PID/FID only)? ay anN
.c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy OGN
d Kei;t in a clean and secure area when not inuse? Oy aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay aN
\I\OWW(X o lct'r; S -17~e0
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
\A\QQKULL 9 /30760
Inspeétgr’s Signature ' Approximate Date of Next Inspection
40of 5 Revised 8/11/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION g
TIMEIN:_ 7 Am TME OUT:___ 10 A ARSID#:_57/65 &

TYPE OF FACILITY:_PerC Do lecwird

FACILITY NAME: Y cacre  Cloenters { CAundrf

FACILITY LOCATION:

DATE: & /3 o'/oo_

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: c‘-'—Z// ToAJ /( 177

PHONE NUMBER: (§15)96/— & ¢/ 2 3
X

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance-with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluat_éd during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: -

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
-
® M
. S ‘.% O
o S, i
O —
5z o —
gy <
32 3
o)
3 O
ga
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__|  No[_|
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ e |
. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: WoWoo vaMg Noze
- (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M. s\’bgﬁ/?/\

PHONE NUMBER: (£13) 2772-35 3D

e o o o



TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS CKJ@/C(/
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION ?i |

AIRS ID#: @57 /05 6 DATE: &5 -306 -00 TIMEIN: G ' 00Aw TOIME ouT: 10 A7

- o P
FACILITY NAME: NelbhriCare c?/ea-n/er) s~ Lﬂuwff ~(

FACILITY LOCATION: 1354l n . Fle @ e, Aul

TawmpPa , Bl 336173

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : &7/~ 7v  find - pEONE: (§15) Gbl- 6423
CONTACT NAME: | PHONE:
|PART I: NOTIFICATION - - H
(check appropriate box) '
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : M /A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit o , a
|[PART I: CLASSIFICATION . . ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source p] 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. ... dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal~yr ' transfer only, x <200 galfyT
both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a (
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,300 galiyr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
- 5. Thisisa correct‘facility classification ay ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ~above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was _\\ 0 gallons.

— —

lof5s Revised 8/11/97




UPART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon rauos and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

| gy ON ON/A

gy ON ON/A
®BY ON

AY ON ON/A

Ay 4N ONA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1

2.

3.

In Part II-A:

If classiﬁcation 1 has bccn checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a refngerated condenscr

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a rcfrigerated'
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below) Carbon adsorber must have been '

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machme should be equlpped with a refngerated condenser

(complete A and B below)

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? :

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wce}(}y/bi-wee}:ly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equxpment within 24 hours Lf the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

B¢ aN
=¢ aN ON/A

El4 aN QN/A
= on

ay ErN/ aN/A
ay EK

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

- inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less

4. Assured that the sampling port on
perc concentrations is at least 8

ted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? - : Ky QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _ - ﬂjY anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reposts.for-the following:. . . _

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in l24 hrs? or; . ' B'IIY aN DN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? '

Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

=NV

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintined compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 ‘ Revised 8/11/97



\FPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? B§ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.; ' ay QN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves gy ON DN/A " Muck cookers BJY aN an/a

Door gaskets and seating Ay ON ON/A Stills WYy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating MY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Xy ON ON/A
Pumps iy ON ON/A | Diverter valves Xy ON Dﬁ/A
Solvent tanks and conta'i-nelrs Xy ON ONA . Cartridge filter housings [Y ON ON/A
Water separators ' ®y ON ON/A o

4. Which method of detez_:tioﬁ is used by the responsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeabie perc odor) ' .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/caloﬁme&ic tubes)
Halogen leak detector

O D00 B.E

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: . : - ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ' ay ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ' ay N

d. Kept in a clean and secure area whern not in-use? @y ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

\\ko‘r\ar\/\macy No zcir " 5/30 /00
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M. P 4 oan : \Nee”
Ins}ef:tor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4ofs ~ Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF -HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Fabricare Cleaners & Laundry PAGE10OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 6005 North Armenia Avenue CITY: Tampa
: ' PHONE: (813)961-6423
MAILING ADDRESS: Same _ CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33604
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 30, 2000 9:00AM 10:00AM - Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571056

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethyliene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S):Clifton Kim

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 110 gallons and it was verified.

6. The machines were in operation today. No leaks or odors were notlced

b

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

8. This facility has a petroleum-cleaning machine with a capa01ty 45 1bs. and it was in operation
at the time of inspection.

INSPECTED BY: DATE:
Mohammad Nozari May 30, 2000
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

|§ent 1o l

AIRS ID 0571056
FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
CLIFTON M KIM
13541 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressée’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

~sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

1 also wish to receive the
following services (for an
wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):

card to you.

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
wWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
mThe Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0571056 /3.3 3—4/} ~{ /7~
FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC " |4b. Service Type
CLIFTON M KIM ‘ ; ;
13541 N FLORIDA AVE O Registered _ K Certified
TAMPA FL 33613 | [ Express Mail O Insured

0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise, [1 COD

7. Date of Delivg\ / [7[

5. Réceived By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Sig’na}' re: (Addressee onAgent)
. & et

_I‘s-y‘o;' RETURNTDDRESS completed on the reverse s-i;e? o

PS Forly 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 6 1 2 4 5

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mmlmg label,

CEIVED,
MAiL ROOH
FEB 24 91

Do NOT Remove Label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org 37550101000 EO Bl

§ Al
FABRICARE CLEANERS & TAUNDRY:INC:
CLIFTONMKIM . !
13541 N FLORIDA AVE-.+ ~
MPA FL 33613 ° ’




TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

TETIESELCLOSS fritlonds l‘.lhs.sli {el: n“;”mh.zI”*nln": i1 l I”’

it e e e em i ae mmmes e b e e w—— — — — = - S . .

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
413638 JANGI 202

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can befeund below on your mallmg label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE;: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS 1D # 0571056
gﬁﬁl}’ggf KCH\L,IEANERS & LAUNDRY FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
13541 N FLORIDA AVE D aay FO A
TAMPA FL Obj.: 002273

33613

[y
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US Pos:al Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
I:Jo Insurance Coverage Provided.
10 AIRS ID # 0571056001AG

CLIFTON C KIM
FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
13541 N FLORIDA AVE

TAMPA FL 33613

g $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fes

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

in
[o2]
2
5
<
(=)
]
©
*
E
v
0.
a
—

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

e .:”, 0 o o
" 01 adojsaus jo d01 Ja/\o auu e pjoy

O et o e -
e e e iy .

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted:Delivery is desired.

N Print your name and address on the reverse l
so that we can return the card to you. ature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, //Zé&{&gp@em
or on the front if space permits. Addressee
- Fls delivefy address different from item 17 Ul Yes
1. Article Addressed to: { ¥ YES, enter delivery address below: O No

A. Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) 85 elivery

CLIFTON C KIM
FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

13541 N FLORIDA AVE 3, Service TypeWN 1
TAMPA FL 33613 ertified Mail  /Exe® Qer
Re@&lp O Return Reeipt for Merchandise [
a InsurerMﬁq of Bic.pp.
4. Restricted Dellvegﬂﬁ)géﬂ%fc?rmg O Yes

10 | VAIRS ID # 0571056001 AG : | R E CE |
TV Eepy

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) . s P S T
22D (ol 325~ BRI NN I

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

*




(cut heré)
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Do NOT Remove Label -

\

CLIFTON C KIM
13541 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613

0
[ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONEY. ™

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s5000 o'

)7
/'7) [
= B
e T4
o U

H

Org.: 37550101000 EG+Al £ <
Fund:-20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




0 -~ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
| 0361791

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

O oy
7Y

> 7

o =

O~ N

i D Do NOT Remove Label

A W
o N i AIRS ID # 0571056

FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
Fund: 20-2-035001
" Obj.: 002273

CLIFTON CKIM
13541 N FLORIDA AVE
i

TAMPA FL 33613




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ﬂ 3 9 x 0 1 o

v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

' FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY 7%
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

; CLIFTON C KIM o ‘
| 13541 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613 (

o ]
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US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No kisurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reversgL‘l

AIRS ID # 0571056
FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
CLIFTON C KIM
13541 NFLORIDA AVE °
TAMPA FL 33613
i
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee 1

Restricted Delivery Fee |

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | § L
Postmark or Date 1

[ PS Form 3800, April 1995

]

SENDER: . .
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. lalso .WISh to receive the
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtrg fee):
card to you. )
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit, ?
s Write"Aeturn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. ' Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

AIRS ID # 0571056 2 33 K0 SE"L

FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY . |4b- Service Type
CLIFTON C KIM [0 Registered ertified

13541 N FLORIDA AVE O Express Mail O Insured
TAMPA FL 33613 I Retum Receipt for Merchandise (1 COD

7. Date of Delivery
2/ (>

5. Received By: (Print Name) - 8. Addressee’s Adeess[Only if requested
and fee is paid)

/ ~
L fpedites)

P8Form 3811, Decémber 1994 a Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

——— e ——— e —— -

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Iy




CLIFTON M KIM

Postage

‘P b5 302 177

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Provided.

AIRS |D#: 0571056
FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC

13541 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPA FL 33613

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Del

Retum Receipt Showing to

ivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

3 PS Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

—_——

, SENDER:

= Complete items 1 andrai’ € ror AUV Bl vILYD,
u Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retumn Receipt wili show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

2//7/‘5? 7

~*2 wish to receive the
fol|ow1ng services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Artlcle Addressed to:

AIRS ID#: 0571056
FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY INC
CLIFTON'M KIM
13541 N*FLORIDA AVE
?'AMPA?FL 33613

P,

e T N LTI

o

———

P bs 502 /27

4b. Service Type

O Registered rtified
O Express Mail O Insured
Ij Retumn Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

’ 7 Date of Degv?y /
_/'

5. Received By: (Print- Name)

e gz a7 "“"--.....‘ e

S

8 Aqdreséee s Address (Only If requested
5‘ 'and fee /%‘pald)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

U S g

Wd ?
#‘ﬁb\?

~—  Domestic Return Receipt |

K




US Postal Service

g PS Form 3800, April 1995

P 174 052 D71 ()\
o\

Receipt for Certified Mail \

Ma lnmviranna Mavarana Pravidar.

AIRS ID # 0571056
FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY
CLIFTONCKIM .
13541 N FLORIDA AVE
TAMPAFL 33613 . .

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

]
o
5
}

S— — e ey S sy gt e

SENDER:
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

delivered.

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. [ also wish to receive the

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtrg fee):

® Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. I3 Addressee’s Address
permit.
aWrite "Return Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. Restricted DeIivery

®#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

following services (for an

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

—_— e~

' FABRICARE CLEANERS & LAUNDRY

CLIFTON C KIM I Registered Certified
13541 N FLORIDA AVE O Express Mail [J Insured
TAMPA FL 33613 O Retumn Receipt for Merchandise [ COD E

4a Amcle Number

/7L DSR 07/

AIRS ID # 0571056 [7b. Service Type

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

6. Signature: (Ad ee or Agept) /]
X & z /' [% & ppai X<, |

PS Form 3811, December 1994 < Domestic Return Receipt |
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